
CA 3 July Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

184

667

2456

-1461

1

76

846

2537

-1492

3

164

1041

2667

-1271

5

181

538

2903

-2067

GAT Constitutional Area 3  Leader: RAMIRO VELA VILLARREAL

July 2018 to July 2018 (1 months) Results

CA 3

July (Only Results)

Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

76

846

2537

-1492

3

164

1041

2667

-1271

5

181

538

2903

-2067

CA 3

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

1st Qtr

2016-2017

1st Qtr

2017-2018

1st Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

14

492

2364

4275

-1162

18

636

2529

4569

-1036

13

429

1658

5067

-2673

CA 3

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

-1

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

14

238

-214

B

Mexico

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

109

56

286

-68

1

27

145

295

-115

1

42

171

258

-34

1

24

101

480

-333

D

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

10

53

141

-63

0

9

98

109

17

0

4

75

163

-66

0

4

46

256

-192

63

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7

0

7

Total

Gerald Mory Mora

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5
119
109
427
-131

1
36
243
404
-98

1
46
246
421
-100

1
38
168
975
-733

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

F

Colombia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

48

127

-73

0

0

38

164

-123

0

0

59

134

-53

0

0

13

160

-140

H

Peru

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

72

144

-64

0

4

93

223

-108

1

25

161

274

-76

0

0

0

0

0

G

Ecuador

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

20

35

-8

0

0

21

34

-13

0

6

36

124

-59

0

17

15

36

5

E

Aruba

Neth Antilles

Venezuela

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

15

25

352

-303

0

8

54

417

-346

1

32

76

374

-247

0

6

35

344

-301

Total

Luz Dary Ospina Salazar

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
22
165
658
-448

0
12
206
838
-590

2
63
332
906
-435

0
23
63
540
-436

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

LA

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

5

42

165

-110

0

10

30

92

-50

0

3

70

150

-55

0

16

36

160

-98

LB

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

5

67

84

-9

0

0

58

82

-15

0

28

45

116

-27

0

2

29

85

-50

LC

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

79

218

-101

0

3

64

377

-301

0

2

111

256

-133

0

0

0

0

0

LD

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

7

56

241

-174

0

2

83

160

-70

0

4

82

249

-157

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Jose Iroito Rego Leo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
37
244
708
-394

0
15
235
711
-436

0
37
308
771
-372

0
18
65
245
-148

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

J

Uruguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

11

21

-9

0

1

10

61

-38

0

3

0

54

-43

0

0

0

0

0

S

Bolivia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

101

-96

0

0

18

63

-38

0

6

22

52

-17

0

0

0

0

0

O

Argentina

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

36

85

-45

0

0

42

58

-8

0

1

36

93

-54

0

0

0

0

0

T

Chile

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

21

44

-21

0

0

21

41

-19

0

0

37

61

-17

0

0

0

0

0

M

Paraguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

3

8

32

-20

0

0

10

45

-34

0

0

21

80

-58

0

0

0

0

0

LC

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

47

231

-175

LD

Brazil

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

58

256

-178

Total

Edisson Karnopp

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
4
78
283
-191

0
1

101
268
-137

0
10
116
340
-189

0
11
105
487
-353

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

0

0

2

0

0

22

3

20

0

0

1

2

-1

0

0

0

0

0

R

Dominican Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

18

144

-124

0

6

26

133

-93

0

6

20

135

-104

0

0

0

0

0

51

Puerto Rico

U S Virgin Islands

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

21

174

-147

0

6

12

178

-157

0

0

13

90

-75

0

0

0

0

0

H

Peru

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

44

67

292

-163

S

Bolivia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

23

18

54

-13

60

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

28

56

-27

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

M

Paraguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

8

61

-51

63

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

6

-1

0

0

1

2

-1

0

2

5

2

5

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Agripina Jara De Ginard

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
2
71
380
-297

0
12
61
316
-231

0
8
39
229
-175

3
68
93
407
-227

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3



2017-2018

J

Uruguay

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

6

59

-51

O

Argentina

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

22

19

111

-63

T

Chile

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

19

79

-56

Total

Pedro Marrello

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
23
44
249
-170

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 3




