# **MD ANALYSIS**

### **CA 3 July Analysis**

## **GAT Constitutional Area 3 Leader: RAMIRO VELA VILLARREAL**

### July 2018 to July 2018 (1 months) Results

CA 3	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
New Clubs	6	1	3	5
<b>Charter Members</b>	184	76	164	181
New Members	667	846	1041	538
Drops	2456	2537	2667	2903
Net Growth	-1461	-1492	-1271	-2067

### July (Only Results)

CA 3	Jul-15	Jul-16	Jul-17
New Clubs	1	3	5
Charter Members	76	164	181
New Members	846	1041	538
Drops	2537	2667	2903
Net Growth	-1492	-1271	-2067

## Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 3	2015-2016 1st Qtr	2016-2017 1st Qtr	2017-2018 1st Qtr
New Clubs	14	18	13
<b>Charter Members</b>	492	636	429
New Members	2364	2529	1658
Drops	4275	4569	5067
Net Growth	-1162	-1036	-2673

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	0	0	0
		Drops	0	0	0	1
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-1
R		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	10
	Dominican Republic	New Members	0	0	0	14
		Drops	0	0	0	238
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-214
В		New Clubs	5	1	1	1
		Charter Members	109	27	42	24
	Mexico	New Members	56	145	171	101
		Drops	286	295	258	480
		Net Growth	-68	-115	-34	-333
D		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	10	9	4	4
	Various	New Members	53	98	75	46
		Drops	141	109	163	256
		Net Growth	-63	17	-66	-192
63		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	7
		Drops	0	0	0	0
		Net Growth	0	0	0	7
Total		New Clubs	5	1	1	1
		Charter Members	119	36	46	38
	Gerald Mory Mora	New Members	109	243	246	168
	-	Drops	427	404	421	975
		Net Growth	-131	-98	-100	-733

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
F		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	4	0	0	0
	Colombia	New Members	48	38	59	13
		Drops	127	164	134	160
		Net Growth	-73	-123	-53	-140
Н		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	1	4	25	0
	Peru	New Members	72	93	161	0
		Drops	144	223	274	0
		Net Growth	-64	-108	-76	0
G		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	6	17
	Ecuador	New Members	20	21	36	15
		Drops	35	34	124	36
		Net Growth	-8	-13	-59	5
E		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	15	8	32	6
	Aruba	New Members	25	54	76	35
	Neth Antilles	Drops	352	417	374	344
	Venezuela	Net Growth	-303	-346	-247	-301
Total		New Clubs	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	22	12	63	23
Luz	Dary Ospina Salazar	New Members	165	206	332	63
	•	Drops	658	838	906	540
		Net Growth	-448	-590	-435	-436

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
LA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	5	10	3	16
	Brazil	New Members	42	30	70	36
		Drops	165	92	150	160
		Net Growth	-110	-50	-55	-98
LB		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	5	0	28	2
	Brazil	New Members	67	58	45	29
		Drops	84	82	116	85
		Net Growth	-9	-15	-27	-50
LC	Brazil	New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	20	3	2	0
		New Members	79	64	111	0
		Drops	218	377	256	0
		Net Growth	-101	-301	-133	0
LD		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	7	2	4	0
	Brazil	New Members	56	83	82	0
		Drops	241	160	249	0
		Net Growth	-174	-70	-157	0
Total		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	37	15	37	18
Jo	se Iroito Rego Leo	New Members	244	235	308	65
	<b></b>	Drops	708	711	771	245
		Net Growth	-394	-436	-372	-148

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
J		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	3	0
	Uruguay	New Members	11	10	0	0
		Drops	21	61	54	0
		Net Growth	-9	-38	-43	0
S		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	6	0
	Bolivia	New Members	2	18	22	0
		Drops	101	63	52	0
		Net Growth	-96	-38	-17	0
0		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	1	0
	Argentina	New Members	36	42	36	0
		Drops	85	58	93	0
		Net Growth	-45	-8	-54	0
т		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Chile	New Members	21	21	37	0
		Drops	44	41	61	0
		Net Growth	-21	-19	-17	0
М		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	0	0	0
	Paraguay	New Members	8	10	21	0
		Drops	32	45	80	0
		Net Growth	-20	-34	-58	0
LC		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	2
	Brazil	New Members	0	0	0	47
		Drops	0	0	0	231
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-175
LD		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	9
	Brazil	New Members	0	0	0	58
		Drops	0	0	0	256
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-178
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	4	1	10	11
	Edisson Karnopp	New Members	78	101	116	105
		Drops	283	268	340	487
		Net Growth	-191	-137	-189	-353

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018
NA		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	22	1	0
		Drops	0	3	2	0
		Net Growth	2	20	-1	0
R		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	6	6	0
	Dominican Republic	New Members	18	26	20	0
		Drops	144	133	135	0
		Net Growth	-124	-93	-104	0
51		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	6	0	0
	Puerto Rico	New Members	21	12	13	0
	U S Virgin Islands	Drops	174	178	90	0
		Net Growth	-147	-157	-75	0
н		New Clubs	0	0	0	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	44
	Peru	New Members	0	0	0	67
		Drops	0	0	0	292
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-163
s		New Clubs	0	0	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	23
	Bolivia	New Members	0	0	0	18
		Drops	0	0	0	54
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-13
60		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0
	Various	New Members	28	0	0	0
		Drops	56	0	0	0
		Net Growth	-27	0	0	0
м		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
	_	Charter Members	0	0	0	1
	Paraguay	New Members	0	0	0	8
		Drops	0	0	0	61
		Net Growth	0	0	0	-51
63		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	2	0
	Various	New Members	4	1	5	0
		Drops	6	2	2	0
		Net Growth	-1	-1	5	0
otal		New Clubs	0	0	0	3
		Charter Members	2	12	8	68
Agr	ipina Jara De Ginard	New Members	71	61	39	93
-		Drops	380	316	229	407
		Net Growth	-297	-231	-175	-227

MD	GMT Area	CA 3	2017-2018
J	Uruguay	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 1 6
		Drops Net Growth	59 -51
0	Argentina	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 19 111 -63
Т	Chile	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 19 79 -56
Total	Pedro Marrello	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 44 249 -170